2023029425 00107

FORSYTH COUNTY NC FEE \$26.00 STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX \$200.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED 08/28/2023 02:17:01 PM LYNNE JOHNSON REGISTER OF DEEDS

BY: CARLA B FLEMING, DPTY

BK: RE 3770 PG: 1065 - 1067

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

Excise Tax: \$200.00	
Parcel Identifier No. <u>6836-36-4378.000</u> Verified byBy:	County on theday of
Mail/Box to: Becton Law Firm, 2530 Meridian Parkway, Suite	300, Durham, NC 27713
This instrument was prepared by: Becton Law Firm, 2530 Merid	lian Parkway, Suite 300, Durham, NC 27713
Brief description for the Index: Lot 15, Block 20, Bon Air	
THIS DEED made this <u>25th</u> day of <u>August</u> , <u>2023</u> , t	by and between
GRANTOR	GRANTEE
Prism Investment Firm, LLC, a Virginia Foreign limited liability company 1806 Summit Ave Ste 300/252 Richmond, VA 23230	Lumbu Managements, LLC, an Arkansas limited liability company 1033 Tahoma Ct. Burlington, NC 27215
corporation or partnership.	me, mailing address, and, if appropriate, character of entity, e.g.
The designation Grantor and Grantee as used herein shall inclusingular, plural, masculine, feminine or neuter as required by con-	de said parties, their heirs, successors, and assigns, and shall include ntext.
and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey un	aid by the Grantee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has no the Grantee in fee simple, all that certain lot, parcel of land or h County, North Carolina and more particularly described as follows:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.	
The property hereinabove described was acquired by Grantor by	instrument recorded in Book 3766 page 262.
All or a portion of the property herein conveyed includes or	$r_{\underline{X}}$ does not include the primary residence of a Grantor.
A map showing the above described property is recorded in Plat	Book 3 page 25.
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land an fee simple.	nd all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in
	1
NC Bar Association Form No. 3 © Revised 7/2013 Printed by Agreement with the NC Bar Association	North Carolina Bar Association - NC Bar Form No. 3 North Carolina Association of Realtors, Inc Standard Form 3

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the aforesaid lot or parcel of land and all privileges and appurtenances thereto belonging to the Grantee in fee simple.

And the Grantor covenants with the Grantee, that Grantor is seized of the premises in fee simple, has the right to convey the same in fee simple, that title is marketable and free and clear of all encumbrances, and that Grantor will warrant and defend the title against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever, other than the following exceptions:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly executed the foregoing as of the day and year first above written.

and the second of the second s	Priem Investment Firm, LLC (SEAL)
Prism Investment Firm, LLC, a Virginia Foreign limited liability	Prism Investment Firm, LLC (SEAL) Print/Type Name:
company (Entity Name)	(SEAL)
000 DL	
By: Ashley Jeffers, Member	Print/Type Name:
Print/Type Name & Intie: Ashiev Jetters, Meyriber	
By:	(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
	Print/Type Name:(SEAL)
By:Print/Type Name & Title:	Print/Type Name:
Print Type Name & Title:	
State of North Carolina - County of I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State this day and acknowledged that he is the of Prism Investment of the County and State the Investment of the County and State the Investment of the County and State the Investment of	Pursonally appeared before me this day and acknowledged rein present. Wifeess my hand and Notarial stamp or seal this Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public diability company, a North rehip/limited partnership (strike through the inapplicable), and that by gried the foregoing instrument in its name on its behalf as its act and day of
	Notary Public
State of North Carolina - County of	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State	e aforesaid, certify that
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this	day of 20
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State	
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this My Commission Expires:	day of Notary Public
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this My Commission Expires: The foregoing Certificate(s) of is/are certified to be correct. This instrument and this certificate	day of Notary Public
I, the undersigned Notary Public of the County and State Witness my hand and Notarial stamp or seal, this My Commission Expires:	Notary Public te are duly registered at the date and time and in the Book and Page

Book 3770 Page 1067

EXHIBIT A

Being a lot located on the west side of Glenn Avenue, 200 feet Southwardly from Twenty-eighth Street, and being known and designated as Lot No. 15, in Block 20, as shown on the map of Bon Air Property, as recorded in Plat Book 3, Page 25, in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, to which map reference is hereby made for a more definite and particular description.